Converse Ward Davis Dixon, Inc.
Geotechnical Consultants

WELL LOG

WELL NO. Rw-M1

SHT.NO. 1 OF 8

PROJECTVirginia Beach Groundwater Development Project (Phase I)

CLIENT Betz, Converse, Murdoch, Inc,

PROJ. NO.gn..07203-01

CONTRACTOR Warren George, Inc,

ELEVATION g 5

GROUND WATER Boring] cas. | samp. | CORE | TUBE |DATUM ity of waun
DATE TIME | DEPTH | CASING | TYPE |p.uartlg g DATE START 1 /17/81
WT. 1404 DRILLER E. Tompkins
FALL 30" CWDD REP. R . J.B.

z gg ; . BLngs 3 WELL
at|3d $Q | sampe |2 STRATIGRAPHY E - LOG -
8133 | 37 | moon 2 -

2

%Yel&ow brown clayey fine Sand (M:

Y - _ (ML) 5.0 Fis

6

8

10

12

14

16

18 Light brown silty fine to 21

medium Sand (SM) 20.0

20 T ax

22 A

24

26 7 ;

28 )

30 . '

32 g

' Gray clayey fine Sand (ML) }

34 35.0 /

36

38 ]

FOR INTERPRETAT!ON OF SOIL, ROCK AND GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SEE TEXT OF CONVERSE WARD DAVIS DIXON REPORT, OF WHICH THIS LOG IS A PART.




Converse Ward Davis Dixon, Inc.
Geotechnical Consultarts

WELL LOG

WELL NO. rRw-M1

CLIENT

DEPTH
FT
CASING
BLOWS

SAMPLE
NO.

etz, Converse, M

PROJECT Virginia Beach({Gpoundwater Development Projeet (Phase I)

SHT.NO. 2 OF §

rdoch. Inc.

PROJ. NO. 80-07203-01

BLOWS
ON
SAMPLE
SPOON
PER 6"

SYMBOL

STRATIGRAPHY

E - LOG

WELL

-

40

42

44

46

48

0 |

52

54

36

a8

60

62

64

66

68

10

12

4

16

8

80

Gray silty fine Sand (SM)
50.0

Gray silty clay, some shells
(cL)
57.0

Gray coarse to fine Sand,
gravelly, little intercalated
layers of silty 8and (SW) 76.0

~

===

A

—

FOR INTERPRETATION OF SGIL, ROCK AND GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SEE TEXT OF CONVERSE WARD DAVIS DIXON REPORT, OF WHICH THIS LOG IS A PART.




Converse Ward Davis Dixon, Inc. .
Geotechnical Consultanis WELL LOG WELL NO.  gy-v1
PROJECT Virginia Beach Groundwgter Developmenc T roject iPhase I) SHT. NO. 3 OF 8
CLIENT onverse, Murdoch.Inc. PROJ. NO. 80-07203-01
z ool u | Yo 3 WELL
at| 35| 2 | samee |2 STRATIGRAPHY E - LOG -
2 <d| « SPOON |>
o ® PER 6" |”
84 \
86
Gray silty coarse to fine Sand 4
88 (SM) 90.0
90 |II7
52 —
94 ~,
96
98
100 Gray clayey fine Sand (ML) .
% 103.0 l
102
104 E
106 ‘
108
110 e
112
114
11 b
11 Gray silty fime to meddum Sand,
some shells (SM)
.o
12 120
127 ] \
12 5
| filiE

FOR INTERPRETATION OF SCIL, ROCK AND GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SEE TEXT OF CONVERSE WARD DAVIS DIXON REPORT, OF WHICH THIS LOG IS A PART.



Converse Ward Davis Dixon, Inc.

Geotechnical Consultants

WELL LOG

WELL NO. RW-ML

PROJECTVirginia Beach Groundwater Development Project (Phase 1)

SHT.NO. 4 OF g

-
7S

DEPTH

CASING

BLOWS

CL'ENT Bﬁ:z s:gw.

SAMPLE
NO

(=]

rdoch, Inc.

PROJ. NO. 80-0/203-01

BLOWS
ON
SAMPLE
SPOON
PER 6~

SYMBOL

STRATIGRAPHY

E- LOG

WELL

128
130
132
134

136

138

140

142

146
148

150

152

154

156

144]

158

162

160

164

166

168

170

shells (ML)

Gray clayéy fine Sands, some

150.0

o

—

=

i

FOR INTERPRETATION OF SCIL, ROCK AND GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SEE TEXT OF CONVERSE WARD DAVIS DIXON REPORT, OF WHICH THIS LOG IS A PART.




Converse Ward Davis Dixon, Inc.

Geotechnical Consultanis

WELL LOG

WELL NO. rw-M1

PROJECT G

r Development Project (Phase I)

SHT.NO.5 OF 8

rdoch, Inc,

PROJ. NO. 80-Q7

03-01

DEPTH
FT

CASING
BLOWS
SAMPLE
NO

(4

>

£

R}

[

m
SYMBOL [

STRATIGRAPHY

E-LOG

WELL

172

174

176

178

180

182

184

186

188

190

192

=

194

1196

198

200

(sm)

Gray silty coarse to fine Sand,
little shells, trace mica

200.0

i,

202

204

206

208

210

212

219

—

»
[dl [

=,

FOR INTERPRETATION OF SCIL. ROCK AND GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SEE TEXT OF CONVERSE WARD DAVIS DIXON REPORT, OF WHICH THIS LOG IS A PART.




Converse Ward Davis Dixon, Inc.

Geotechnical Consultants

WELL LOG

WELL NO.

RW-M1

PROJECT : G
CLIENT onverse

=

ter Development Project (Phase I)

SHT.NO. 6 OF §

rdoch, Inc.

PROJ. NO. 80-07

03-01

-
'8

DEPTH

BLOWS
ON
SAMPLE
SPOON
PER 6"

CASING
BLOWS
SAMPLE
NO
SYMBOL

STRATIGRAPHY

E - LOG

WELL

‘....l

216

218

220

222

—4

224

226

228

230

232

234

236

238

240

242

244

246

248

25

25

Ju\_

1t

A

X

-

Nt

Gray silty clay, trace shells

(cL)

252.0

254

25

258

-

Y

FOR INTERPRETATION OF SGIL. ROCK AND GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SEE TEXT OF CONVERSE WARD DAVIS DIXON REPORT, OF WHICH THIS LOG IS A PART.




Converse Ward Davis Dixon, Inc.
Geotechnical Consultants

WELL LOG

WELL NO.  rw-M1

PROJECT Virginia Beach

Groundwater Development Project (Phase I)

SHT. NO. / OF8

CLIENT

DEPTH
FT

o
z

CASING
BLOWS
SAMPLE

Betz, Converse

Murdoch, Inc.

PROJ. NO. 80-07

03-01

BLOWS
ON
SAMPLE
SPOON
PER 6"

STRATIGRAPHY

SYMBOL

262

264

266

268

270

272

274

276

278

280

282

284

286

288

290

292

294

296

298

300}

302

—

=

shells (SC)

Gray clayey fine Sand, some

300.0

E- LOG

WELL

=

FOR INTERPRETATION OF SGIL, ROCK AND GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SEE TEXT OF CONVERSE WARD DAVIS DIXON REPORT, OF WHICH THIS LOG IS A PART.




Converse Ward Davis Dixon, Inc.
Geotechnical Consultanis

WELL LOG

WELL NO. Rw-M1

PROJECT Virgimia Beach Groundwater Developement T’roject (PhHase I)

SHT. NO. 8 OF 3

CLIENT Betz, Converse, Murdoch, Inc.

PROJ. NO. 80-07203-01

BLOWS

. ON

g SAMPLE
SPOON

PER 6"

-
'S

DEPTH
CASING
BLOWS
SAMPLE
SYMBOL

STRATIGRAPHY

- LOG

WELL

-

304

306

308

310

Green gray silty clay (CL)

312.0

314

316

318

320

322

324

326

328

330

332

334

336

338

340

342

344

346

H
i

f2e
e

<

foL -
&
N il
o
] 5
_nﬁ
-

-
H
-
5
4

HES

FOR INTERPRETATION OF SGIL, ROCK AND GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SEE TEXT OF CONVERSE WARD DAVIS DIXON REPORT, OF WHICH THIS LOG IS A PART.




CENTURY GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION

Tulsa, Oklahoma

BOREHOLE

RW/- M/

DATE

23 JAN F/

UNIT/OPERATOR

(#) AKE

‘| FIELD OFFICE

| LEXYNCTON |

B EQUIPMENT DATA
WCM / C WD PROBE MODEL Loy 0 W 06
BOREHOLE 4 PROBE DIAMETER 147 2w 187 14
W -=/M/ DETECTOR TYPE Na ™ N N
AREA ELEVATION DETECTOR SZE % | Uy | SFaAr | Faar
-5 -5 .5
252‘ NG '7,4'RK STD. KFACTOR 15910 — B0 182x 10
CALIB. MODEL LOC. —
VA Brack CIT7 \/A 3 oo =
SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE 2 [ 70 —
2 DEADTIME  fLsec —
< | TEST READING —
z
HOLE DATA T =
TOTAL DEPTH — DRILLER 3/2 { BIT SIZE ‘/.3/4 /4 CASING FACTOR —
TOTALDEPTH—LOGGER : Z¢) &/ CASING — TYPE & SIZE NA DETECTOR TYPE — N _ N
TOTAL FOOTAGE LOGGED 30 S// CASING DEPTH NA DETECTOR SIZE —_ 5 x15" — 5 x 30
_ SOURCE TYPE — Cs” — o5
LOGGING SPEED : 20 F7://W JA/ | BOREHOLE FLUID HOH > [somoeno — —
REFERENCE LEVEL YA FLUID RESISTIVITY —— @ —F |2 souRcE STRENGTH — —
W1 SOURCE SPACING — —
PROBE NO. : ?0/010?3 SOFTWARE LEVEL : V;L/O o
. PERATOR
TIME /N [24F SCALE SELECTION : CLIENT
TIME O UIT13)F pr— — - e —
REMARKS: DETECTOR SIZE — — 1 X6 —_—
SOURCE TYPE - — AmBe —_
& [ source no. — — —
g SOURCE STRENGTH — — —
12| souRce spAGiNG — — —
SNGL. PT RESISTANCE 140x251 | — 14Dx251 | 11Dx251
RESISTIVITY — & FOCUSED — —_—
SELF POTENTIAL YES — YES YES
TEMPERATURE —_— — YES —_
DEVIATION — — NO/ YES —
CALIPER — YES — —

CT-112 REV. 2/11/80
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